Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Fall 2023

Q1 Do you plan to enroll in Fall 2023 Semester classes?

Answered: 621  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
93.72% 582

6.28% 39

621
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Q2 Why are you not returning? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 33

Transferring
to another...

Joining the
military

Too expensive

Not prepared
academically...

Courses are
not relevant

Dissatisfied
with Germann...

Outside
concerns (jo...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Graduating from Germanna

Transferring to another institution

Joining the military

Too expensive

Not prepared academically for college

Courses are not relevant

Dissatisfied with Germanna Community College

Outside concerns (job, family obligations, or other priorities)

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 33

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Classes are work required.

40% 50%

2/35

Skipped: 588

Graduating
from Germanna

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

66.67% 22
48.48% 16
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
3.03% 1
9.09% 3

DATE

2/17/2023 3:16 PM
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will be waiting on the jan dental program to start 2/15/2023 6:25 PM

Waiting to be accepted in nursing program 2/15/2023 11:25 AM
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Q3 During the Spring 2023 semester, were you able to enroll in the classes
you needed?

Answered: 567  Skipped: 54

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 89.95% 510
NoO 10.05% 57
TOTAL 567
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Q4 Why were you unable to take the classes you needed? (Select all that

apply)

Answered: 55  Skipped: 566

Class(es)
full/closed

Days and times
did not fit ...

Class(es) not
offered online

Class(es) not
offered...

Class(es) not
at campus...

My preferred
instructor w...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Class(es) full/closed

Days and times did not fit my schedule
Class(es) not offered online

Class(es) not offered in-person

Class(es) not at campus location | attend
My preferred instructor was not available.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 55

H*

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[EnY

i never met with my counselor to set up the classes i wanted
Not enough shorter classes at the end of the semester

did not apply to the correct fasfa in time

Not enrolled in Spring 2023. First semester will be Summer 2023

Available online classes were only shortened versions, not longer.

o o b~ WN

| couldn't fine any zoom classes for me to pick from

5/35

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
54.55%

49.09%

34.55%

20.00%

21.82%

18.18%

21.82%

DATE
2/27/2023 8:46 AM

2/22/2023 10:51 PM
2/19/2023 10:33 AM
2/18/2023 11:10 PM
2/18/2023 9:13 AM
2/16/2023 4:31 PM

30

27

19

11

12

10

12
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NO ZzOOM

The class | wanted to take was cancelled.
| haven't enrolled yet

Haven't had time to enroll yet

when it was selected the couse method did not qualify for the right one i need to learn from
which my counselor knew

| have not schedule an appointment to talk about my requirements

6/35

2/16/2023 4:20 PM
2/16/2023 3:41 PM
2/16/2023 2:05 PM
2/16/2023 9:35 AM
2/16/2023 9:29 AM

2/15/2023 11:56 AM



ANSWER CHOICES
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Q5 How do you plan to attend the Fall 2023 semester?

Answered: 445  Skipped: 176

Part-Time
(Less than ...

Full-Time (12
credit hours...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
Part-Time (Less than 12 credit hours) 44.72% 199
Full-Time (12 credit hours or more) 55.28% 246

TOTAL

445
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Q6 How would you prefer to take your classes in the fall?

Answered: 446  Skipped: 175

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-Person (On Campus) Only 14.13% 63
Online Only 37.44% 167
Both In-Person and Online 48.43% 216
TOTAL 446
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Q7 How important is it for you to have classes offered in the following
formats?

Answered: 446  Skipped: 175

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all I... . Slightly Imp... . Moderately... . Very Import...
. Extremely I...
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NOT AT ALL SLIGHTLY MODERATELY VERY EXTREMELY TOTAL WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT AVERAGE
In-Person (On 25.49% 12.75% 20.83% 15.69% 25.25%
Campus) Only 104 52 85 64 103 408 3.02
Online Only 9.31% 10.98% 20.29% 16.23% 43.20%
39 46 85 68 181 419 3.73
Both In-Person 12.53% 12.06% 22.93% 17.49% 34.99%
and Online 53 51 97 74 148 423 3.50
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Q8 What is your preference for course delivery? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 445  Skipped: 176

In-person at
campus location

Live online
via Zoom wit...

Online with no
live, schedu...

Online with no
live, schedu...

HyFlex with a
choice of...

Hybrid with
scheduled...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-person at campus location 48.54% 216
Live online via Zoom with scheduled class meetings (synchronous) 35.06% 156
Online with no live, scheduled class meeting (asynchronous) 65.62% 292
Online with no live, scheduled class meeting (asynchronous) 1.35% 6
HyFlex with a choice of in-person or online delivery as convenient 28.31% 126
Hybrid with scheduled in-person and online sessions 31.46% 140

Total Respondents: 445
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Q9 Which offerings for course length would you consider if available?
(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 444  Skipped: 177

15 Weeks

7 Weeks

5 Weeks

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

15 Weeks 81.08% 360
12 Weeks 73.20% 325
7 Weeks 35.59% 158
5 Weeks 21.85% 97

Total Respondents: 444
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Q10 What days do you prefer to take classes? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 431  Skipped: 190

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Monday 74.25% 320
Tuesday 83.29% 359
Wednesday 81.67% 352
Thursday 79.58% 343
Friday 38.98% 168
Saturday 17.40% 75
Sunday 14.15% 61

Total Respondents: 431
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Q11 How many days per week would you like to attend classes?

Answered: 433  Skipped: 188

5 or more

2 _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 18.24% 79
2 41.11% 178
3 22.86% 99
4 12.70% 55
5 or more 5.08% 22
TOTAL 433
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Q12 Which offerings would you consider if available? (Select all that
apply.)

Answered: 428  Skipped: 193

Early Morning
Courses (6 o...

Morning (8
a.m.-11a...

Mid-Day (Noon
-2 p.m. start)

Afternoon (2 -
6 p.m. start)

Evening
Courses (7 0...

Weekend
Courses...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Early Morning Courses (6 or 7 a.m. start) 15.42% 66
Morning (8 a.m. — 11 a.m. start) 59.58% 255
Mid-Day (Noon — 2 p.m. start) 55.37% 237
Afternoon (2 — 6 p.m. start) 39.72% 170
Evening Courses (7 or 8 p.m. start) 36.92% 158
24.77% 106

Weekend Courses (Friday, Saturday, and/or Sunday)

Total Respondents: 428
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Q13 How would you prefer student services be delivered?

Answered: 443  Skipped: 178

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-Person (On Campus) Only 8.13% 36
Online Only 19.41% 86
Both In-Person and Online 72.46% 321
TOTAL 443
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Q14 Which services do you prefer to be offered in-person/on-campus?
(Select all that apply.)

Answered: 429  Skipped: 192

None of these

Academic
Advising

Admissions/Enro
[Lment Services

Cashier’s
Office

Counseling

Disability
Services

Financial Aid

Library
Services

Student
Activities

Testing
Services

Tutoring

Veteran
Services

Prefer not to
answer

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

17735



ANSWER CHOICES

None of these
Academic Advising
Admissions/Enrollment Services
Cashier’s Office
Counseling
Disability Services
Financial Aid
Library Services
Student Activities
Testing Services
Tutoring

Veteran Services
Prefer not to answer

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 429

Lol =~
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I'd do online

Certain core classes

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Fall 2023

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Student Activities albeit only for the snacks.

Nursing clinicals and simulations

It doesn't matter to me
Proper meals, not just pizza and occasional ramen cups.
bookstore and vending

Security Office - For student ID's

18/35

RESPONSES
10.96%

57.58%

47.09%

28.44%

48.48%

26.11%

51.28%

44.99%

45.92%

41.49%

51.98%

17.02%

6.53%

1.86%

DATE

2/21/2023 6:13 AM
2/20/2023 8:27 AM
2/16/2023 9:15 PM
2/16/2023 4:46 PM
2/16/2023 4:10 PM
2/16/2023 12:05 PM
2/15/2023 6:12 PM
2/15/2023 5:49 PM

47

247

202

122

208

112

220

193

197

178

223

73

28
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Q15 What is your primary campus location?

Locust Grove
Campus (LGC)

Barbara J.
Fried Center...

Daniel
Technology...

Fredericksburg
Center for...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Fredericksburg Area Campus (FAC)
Locust Grove Campus (LGC)

Barbara J. Fried Center — Stafford (BJFC)

Daniel Technology Center — Culpeper (DTC)

Fredericksburg Center for Advanced Technologies — Fredericksburg (FredCAT)

Online

TOTAL

20%

Answered: 443

Fredericksburg
Area Campus...

30%

40% 50%

19/35

Skipped: 178

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
52.82%

17.38%

8.58%

2.26%

0.00%

18.96%

234

77

38

10

84

443
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Q16 What campus location do you most prefer? (Please rank your
preference from “1” for “Most Preferred” to “6” for “Least Preferred”. No
ranking will indicate that the campus location is not an option.)

Fredericksburg
Area Campus...

Locust Grove
Campus (LGC)

Barbara J.
Fried Center...

Fredericksburg
Center for...

Online

Fredericksburg Area Campus (FAC)

Locust Grove Campus (LGC)

Barbara J. Fried Center — Stafford (BJFC)
Daniel Technology Center — Culpeper (DTC)
Fredericksburg Center for Advanced

Technologies — Fredericksburg (FredCAT)

Online

Answered: 427

1

43.97%
186

8.89%
37

8.43%
35

1.45%
6

0.24%
1

38.66%
162

Daniel
Technology...

2

29.31%
124

19.95%
83

14.94%
62

5.31%
22

8.50%
35

22.67%
95

20/ 35

Skipped: 194

3

16.78%
71

25.72%
107

23.13%
96

6.04%
25

14.08%
58

14.08%
59

4

8.27%
35

24.52%
102

25.06%
104

16.43%
68

19.66%
81

5.25%
22

5

1.18%
5

14.66%
61

13.01%
54

41.30%
171

27.67%
114

1.43%
6

10

6

0.47%
2

6.25%
26

15.42%
64

29.47%
122

29.85%
123

17.90%
75

TOTAL

423

416

415

414

412

419

SCORE

5.05

3.65

3.34

2.21

2.44

4.38
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Q17 What is your Program of Study? (Select from Dropdown menu.)

Answered: 426  Skipped: 195

Accounting

Administration
of Justice

Allied Health
Preparation

American Sign
Language

Automotive
Technology

Business
Administration
Business Core

Business
Management

Dental
Assisting

Early
Childhood...

Education (Any
Specialization)
Engineering I

(Any...

Entrepreneurshi
p

Fine Arts

Foundations of
Criminal...

General
Education

General Studies -

General
Studies -...

General l
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Studies -... l

General
Studies -...

General l

Studies -...

Graphic
Communications

Healthcare
Technician

Industrial
Maintenance...

Information
Systems...
Legal Assistant

Liberal Arts

Paraprofessiona
L Counseling

Personal
Training

Pharmacy
Technician

Physical
Therapist...

Science .

Supervision

Technical
Studies

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Accounting 0.00% 0
Administration of Justice 1.17% 5
Allied Health Preparation 1.17% 5
American Sign Language 0.23% 1
Automotive Technology 0.47% 2
Business Administration 6.34% 27
Business Core 0.00% 0
Business Management 3.29% 14
Dental Assisting 0.47% 2
Early Childhood Development 2.35% 10
Education (Any Specialization) 3.29% 14
Engineering (Any Specialization) 3.52% 15
Entrepreneurship 0.00% 0
Fine Arts 0.94% 4
Foundations of Criminal Justice 0.23% 1
General Education 0.70% 3
General Studies 19.01% 81
General Studies — Administration of Justice Specialization 1.17% 5
General Studies — Health and Physical Education Specialization 2.58% 11
General Studies — Pre-BSN Specialization 3.76% 16
General Studies — Psychology Specialization 4.93% 21
Graphic Communications 0.70% 3
Healthcare Technician 0.94% 4
Industrial Maintenance Technology 0.00% 0
Information Systems Technology Program (Advanced Networking, Cybersecurity, Cloud Computing, Data Center 7.28% 31
Technician, E-Commerce, Information Management, Microcomputer Applications, Networking)

Legal Assistant 0.00% 0
Liberal Arts 0.70% 3
Nursing 20.66% 88
Paraprofessional Counseling 1.17% 5
Personal Training 0.00% 0
Pharmacy Technician 0.00% 0
Physical Therapist Assistant 1.17% 5
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Science

Supervision
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Technical Studies

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

Lol =~
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17
18
19
20
21

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Pre-PA/non-degree seeking student
Dental Hygiene

Psychology

Dental Hygiene

Personal Growth

Prerequisite into nursing

Computer Science

Biology track to transfer

K-8 Education Specialization
Dental Hygiene-accelerated

Early Childhood

Geology

Communications

dental hygiene

Computer Science

Psychology

Transfer Student - General Studies
Biology Track

Not picked one yet

Personal Growth

Biology

24/ 35

5.87%
0.00%

0.94%

4.93%

DATE

2/27/2023 2:05 PM
2/23/2023 2:39 PM
2/21/2023 4:09 PM
2/21/2023 1:23 PM
2/21/2023 1:10 PM
2/21/2023 4:00 AM
2/20/2023 2:56 PM
2/20/2023 10:12 AM
2/20/2023 10:00 AM
2/20/2023 9:30 AM
2/20/2023 8:59 AM
2/19/2023 9:40 PM
2/19/2023 8:13 PM
2/16/2023 2:14 PM
2/16/2023 2:09 PM
2/15/2023 10:25 PM
2/15/2023 6:12 PM
2/15/2023 3:25 PM
2/15/2023 12:10 PM
2/15/2023 11:38 AM
2/15/2023 11:24 AM

25

21

426
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Q18 To which do you identify? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 443

Prefer not to
answer

Male

Transgender
Female

Transgender
Male

Gender
Variant/Non-...
Prefer to
self-describe

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Prefer not to answer

Female

Male

Transgender Female
Transgender Male

Gender Variant/Non-Conforming

Prefer to self-describe

Total Respondents: 443

# PREFER TO SELF-DESCRIBE

A

| am a woman.

Agender

i identify as extra-terrestrial

Whichever gender gets my opinion more highly valued.
Demiboy

His Highness, mkay

~N o o b~ wWwN

Non Binary

25/35

Skipped: 178

80%

RESPONSES

5.19%

70.88%

17.61%

0.45%

1.58%

4.29%

1.58%

100%

DATE

2/22/2023 5:48 PM
2/21/2023 1:38 PM
2/21/2023 9:44 AM
2/21/2023 6:13 AM
2/18/2023 1:58 PM
2/16/2023 9:22 AM
2/15/2023 1:05 PM

23

314

78

19



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q19 Are you of Hispanic or Latino/a origin?

Answered: 438  Skipped: 183

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
17.35% 76
82.65% 362

438
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Q20 Which race or ethnicity best describes you? (Please choose only
one.)

Answered: 441  Skipped: 180

American
Indian or...

Asian /
Pacific...

Black or
African...

Hispanic -
White /
Caucasian
Two or More
Races

Prefer not to
answer

Other I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0.91% 4
Asian / Pacific Islander 4.08% 18
Black or African American 16.10% 71
Hispanic 10.66% 47
White / Caucasian 51.25% 226
Two or More Races 8.16% 36
Prefer not to answer 6.58% 29
Other 2.27% 10
TOTAL 21
# OTHER DATE

1 Mixed 2/25/2023 5:35 PM

2 Afro Latino 2/22/2023 2:03 PM

3 my own business 2/21/2023 1:10 PM
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Whichever ethnicity gets my opinions more highly valued.

That guy
Middle-Eastern
West Indian
Hispanic/Latino
abcdefg

Latino

28/ 35

2/21/2023 6:13 AM
2/16/2023 9:22 AM
2/15/2023 9:03 PM
2/15/2023 7:01 PM
2/15/2023 3:25 PM
2/15/2023 11:38 AM
2/15/2023 11:17 AM
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Q21 What is your military status?

Answered: 439  Skipped: 182

Active Duty

Veteran

Military
Dependent

No Military
Service

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Active Duty 0.23% 1
Veteran 4.78% 21
Military Dependent 8.66% 38
No Military Service 86.33% 379
TOTAL 439

29/ 35



Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Fall 2023

Q22 What is your age?
Answered: 443  Skipped: 178

Less than 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49

50-64

Over 64

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 18 3.61% 16
18-19 28.89% 128
20-21 15.12% 67
22-24 9.71% 43
25-29 9.93% 44
30-34 6.55% 29
35-39 8.80% 39
40-49 7.90% 35
50-64 6.09% 27
Over 64 0.68% 3
Prefer not to answer 2.71% 12
TOTAL 443
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Q23 Please share any additional comments, concerns, or

recommendations below.

Answered: 71  Skipped: 550

RESPONSES

It is very important to me to have the ability to take my classes online at my own pace so that
| can work on my degree while also having to work a full time job.

| wish there were in-person lecture options for some courses. For example, | need to take
Statistics (MTH 245) and all the sections, except 1, are offered online and asynchronously.
The asynchronous setting may be convenient, but it is NOT conducive to learning whatsoever.
A lot of students need the in-person or at least online synchronous options to actually learn
and keep up with content.

Like to see more field trips during all semesters preferably done on the weekends. Have in-
person tutoring one on one without being watched like a empty classroom for tutoring
purposes.

Lectures | feel should be offered online, recordable, and reviewable. However there are labs,
clinical and other hands on things that need to be done hands on, which is why there has to be
some type of in person instruction. Hence | am all over the place.

More events or trips activities
I wish more classes were offered in the evenings

Financial aid services need to be evaluated, | have not had time to come forward with my
personal experiences, but the manner in which the financial aid office at the Locust Grove
location is conducting in person meetings is disheartening. Personal financial problems should
be respected, not judged and if comfortable conveying, it should be done with respect for
privacy and general respect without assumptions. Government employees' opinions are not
facts, disagreeing with someone's situation does not change their situation.

Under program of study in the drop down box there is no selection for Dental Hygiene.

Please offer in-person tech/computer classes at the Fredericksburg campus this Fall 2023 and
also offer a wider variety of courses in the Summer semesters. | only had the choice to begin
my certification with asynchronous courses for the summer 2023 semester. Those are courses
with limited instructor interaction. But | had no choice but to take those type of courses for a
tech certification.

| believe it would be very useful to be able to contact the front desk (at the entrance of the
Fredericksburg campus) directly by phone. There are such limited options when trying to
contact the school by phone. It would be very useful to have a receptionist role for all calls that
don't fall under the prescribed answering machine message. | have felt frustrated numerous
times trying to contact different offices by phone. In the end, | had to go in person. Even then,
it can be difficult to reach the professional or office | need to reach. | imagine there is a
directory that | have overlooked. Thank you.

In-person classes offer more opportunities to learn than online classes. Hybrid class learning is
a good way to incorporate technology into the class environment. People with disabilities are
much better suited to in-person learning as well.

| prefer an online only schooling option

Would love to see more bus trips during the semesters preferably Friday-Sunday. To be able to
use a empty classroom for support services and tutoring because one sometimes think better
alone one on one in person without being constantly watched.

Living so far away online is easier and gives me more time to study. Since there is only a few
programs like this in Virginia | have to commute but now I’'m losing roughing 8 hours a week
where | could be studying which will result in better test scores.

32/35

DATE
3/1/2023 10:03 PM

2/28/2023 12:00 PM

2/27/2023 8:49 AM

2/26/2023 4:32 PM

2/25/2023 5:35 PM
2/25/2023 10:42 AM
2/24/2023 12:32 PM

2/22/2023 11:25 PM
2/22/2023 11:00 PM

2/22/2023 5:48 PM

2/22/2023 9:55 AM

2/21/2023 8:36 PM
2/21/2023 6:19 PM

2/21/2023 1:23 PM
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Transportation to and from campus is difficult so whenever | am able to be on campus for
class | am extremely grateful to be able to access student services while | am there. | use
Germanna's online resources as much as | can as well, but having both has been helpful.

With my schedule it's hard for me to attend class in person so | do prefer online classes only

| am disappointed there is not more effort to bringing teachers back to in-person instruction.
Learning new material is not conducive if | have to learn it on my own. Hands on labs and
audio/visual instruction is very important as well as the person to person communication and
interaction.

| believe in taking the essay, people who go to the Fredericksburg campus will rank it higher
than the Fredericksburg center for advanced technologies, even though it is closer and more
efficient. This may be due to lack of visiting the center for advanced tech, instead of actual
knowledge of which one would provide better location for education. To summarize, that
guestion may return results that are not useful, but may be interpreted to mean different
conclusions than are accurate.

It would be convenient and of use to have an easier to access page for scheduling Tutoring.
As it is currently it can be difficult to follow the right rabbit hole to find the tutoring needed,
especially if | hope to have a live interaction either on Zoom or in person.

| believe more classes should be offered using Zoom.

N/A

Will be transferring to uva, so taking classes to help with that.
NA

I'm in the accelerated hygiene program, but live in Richmond. | commute 4+ hours each day
for didactic days at LGC, which significantly reduces my study time compared to my
classmates. | completed the DA program in 2021 where we had hybrid classes the entire
program-all lectures were through Zoom and in person for clinic days/rotations. | thought we
would still have this option when | applied for the GCC hygiene program, however we were only
told our schedule and that it would be at LGC. | have regretted not going to VCU'’s program
where I'd have a 20 minute commute/day allowing for a much larger amount of study time due
to the extremely long days. Having the online/zoom option for didactic would allow me to excel
in my studies again by giving me back 4 or more hours of my day, while also taking out a
significant stressor of possible traffic or not ideal driving conditions. | believe | could return to
being an all A student and not failing anymore tests if | were given the option of no more
unnecessary commuting. *| was not in Richmond when | started the DA program, however due
to unfortunate circumstances, | had to move home with my parents in the Spring semester. |
have had to remain here in RVA, and due to the time consumption of being accelerated, it is
NOT an option to move closer, as | can not work to pay rent to anybody when | need
tremendous studying time to pass the courses and multiple boards.

5 week online only courses are what made me choose Germanna.

In preference as to how the classes are taught online. Do they have proctored tests? Is the

textbook that is needed help accommodate persons with poor to no eyesight? These are things

that when enrolling students need to know.

Thank you for offering. Online courses because being, head off household, is very difficult to
accommodate, schedule and work. Thank you again for all the support.

| prefer the online and in-person options for lectures. | personally do very well from home, and
for those who prefer to be in person, they’'ve always had that option available.

Being in Germanna Community College
Wish there were more professor variety. Not enough in economics.

Thank you Germanna always be here for us who are trying to make our lives better. God bless
you.

| have been attempting to get my financial aid approved. | have been told several times that |
qualify for the Pell grant and that | would be called back twice by two different employees. |
have yet to hear anything and am 3 weeks into my classes. | am a single mother who was
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kicked out of the family home with two children with just the clothes on our backs. | am
married but we are separated and he has offered absolutely no help. | really need assistance in
getting my RN and would love to work hard and attend these classes.

| prefer online classes offered in either format. However, if courses are solely asynchronous, |
would like it if professors delivered video lectures.

i wish that Germanna would offer more Nursing classes and opportunities at the Stafford
campus. Some people live next door to it and can't even go while others live 45 mins away and
get selected.

Please require that instructors read modules before attempting to teach students using said
modules

Would like to see electric vehicle technology offered at the school as a course of study at
some point. Theory on line with a hands on lab after 6 pm once a week.

I think it could be incredibly useful for students to be able to access other applications (such
as SIS, Brainfuse, Germanna Works, and just the Germanna website) via mobile phone in a
downloadable app. There are things | would like to access on my mobile device that don't
always translate from the computer websites. As well, | have a hard time always trying to find
the links for ACE tutoring, maybe that could be made into an accessible application on our
Rapid Identity list? As someone who takes advantage of the library on the fredericksburg
campus, | wish it could be open for longer hours and on the weekends. It's quite difficult to find
a good study spot at home, because | have a busy and loud household. | end up having to find
alternative places to study, which end up being starbucks, a cafe, or even the public libraries
(but they close around 6pm). Lastly, | appreciate the variety of classes you guys offer, it's
definitely helped me try new things! These are just a couple recommendations | have for
Germanna and the scheduling department.

Testing center should be open on Fridays, when you have classes 5 days a week it is difficult
finding time to go to the testing center and having to go out of the way to go on a Saturday is
difficult.

n/a

Do not make all your IT classes the same day of the week and at the same time. It causes
scheduling conflicts and won't allow us to take it in person.

n/a

| wish that more of the ITE and ITP classes where held in person and not just online.
I am loving online classes it allows me to work full time and go to school full time
more zoom

Field trips would be cool, as childish as that sounds.

Please offer online courses in the summerg ,

no thanks

Courses need to be more interactive. Being talked at all day does nothing for someone who
has neurodivergent learning styles, and it would benefit the student more if there was more
interactive activities where the student gets to practice the material in class rather than at
home

| am a wife of a Veteran, do | qualify for any financial aide based on this information?

Most events, even ones | would like to go to are at times where | will always be unable to
attend due to work hours. More events in the afternoon would be wonderful.

Thank you for your service in providing educational opportunities, Germanna folks. We
appreciate you very much.

There are not a lot of resources for individuals learning Spanish. A tutor who could help with
Spanish in ACE would be very helpful.

| would prefer classes online, no live.
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Please review the amount of work required by the 100 and 200 level PSY classes. The work
seems disproportionate to the levels. Also, the 200 has some requirements that are less than
the 100 level and vice versa. Some discussion board posts ask 3 questions (with references)
and require a lot of time on top of a 7 question journal requirement per class. The requirement
for references is like writing a research paper each week. Nice teacher workload is
disproportionate. (See Prof. Finn)

| could not rate the campus question, but Fredericksburg is my preferred campus location, with
Stafford being the second choice.

If you take away online classes and services, | will not be able to graduate. | have to work full
time in order to pay for college and do not have the time for traditional in-person classes.
Please do not get rid of online classes.

It can be difficult to reach certain departments at times. The communication is pretty rough.
More class options at Locust Grove.

As a mom of small children with a full time job it has been hard trying to get some classes
done. | have had to try to request time off from work which is not always an option. But it is
needed especially when some testing can only be done online. Night time classes are easier
for me to get to but the classes | needed were either the middle of the day or | had to settle for
online, mostly because that was my only option.

| prefer in person classes, but due to only wanting to come to campus twice a week, | love
having online options as well so | can fit all the classes | need to take into my schedule

| would like to stay at LGC campus pls :)

Teachers should be considerate of students who work outside of school especially full time
and are trying their best.

Online asynchronous doesn't have to be independent learning. Recorded lectures would be
helpful. Even if it's just a recorded in class session.

Academic Advisors need to have a better understanding of this school before they become an
academic advisor.

No
N/A

due to the different ways of learning, | would like to know what the professors teaching style is
before | take the class. Some people dont do well with proctored exams it adds more pressure
causing more anxiety.

| believe that programs that are advertised to be completely available for taking online should
always be available course-wise online.

my advisor ms.candice is so helpful. She has truly helped me a lot with my classes.
no comments

i'd rather have an appointment to meet instead of waiting and being rushed after | get called

35/35

2/16/2023 9:04 AM

2/16/2023 8:43 AM

2/16/2023 6:08 AM

2/16/2023 2:30 AM

2/16/2023 12:52 AM
2/15/2023 9:16 PM

2/15/2023 9:09 PM

2/15/2023 8:19 PM
2/15/2023 8:06 PM

2/15/2023 7:32 PM

2/15/2023 7:09 PM

2/15/2023 6:29 PM
2/15/2023 6:18 PM
2/15/2023 5:20 PM

2/15/2023 2:14 PM

2/15/2023 12:11 PM
2/15/2023 12:03 PM
2/15/2023 11:28 AM



